HB 5007-1 (LC 9007) 5/25/17 (DFY/ps)

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5007

- On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 5 through 7.
- In line 8, delete "2" and insert "1".
- In line 11, delete "3 and 4" and insert "2 and 3".
- In line 12, delete "3" and insert "2".
- In line 17, delete "\$119,097,667" and insert "\$119,762,763".
- 6 In line 19, delete "\$27,961,329" and insert "\$27,506,872".
- 7 In line 21, delete "3" and insert "2".
- 8 In line 24, delete "\$6,000,000" and insert "\$3,300,000".
- 9 On page 2, line 4, delete "\$6,603,602" and insert "\$5,371,161".
- In line 8, delete "2" and insert "1".
- In line 9, delete "4" and insert "3".
- In line 15, delete "2" and insert "1".
- In line 16, delete "5" and insert "4".
- In line 17, delete "\$160,349,059" and insert "\$160,330,161".
- In line 18, delete "3" and insert "2".
- In line 20, delete "6" and insert "5".
- In line 26, delete "7" and insert "6".

18